POSITION ADVERTISEMENT- PLANNING & CODES DIRECTOR CITY OF LEWISBURG, TN

City of Lewisburg- Planning & Codes Director, Lewisburg, TN (Pop. 12,288). Salary commensurate with education, experience, and marketplace conditions (salary range: \$68K- \$83K) plus an excellent benefits package that includes employer-paid health insurance premium for employee at 100%, average dependent premiums paid by employee range from \$91 - \$223 monthly, health reimbursement account (HRA) for employee & family, employer paid life insurance of \$50,000, defined benefit pension plan, annual attendance bonus, 14 paid holidays, accrued paid sick leave, and paid vacation days. The City of Lewisburg is seeking a Planning and Codes administration professional to be their next Planning & Codes Director. The Planning & Codes Director is an appointed position by the City Manager and is responsible for planning and code administration functions including serving as the ADA compliance coordinator and Floodplain Manager. Position is under the general administrative direction of and evaluated by the City Manager. The position is responsible for the supervision of others and directs the planning and code administration activities of the City including development plan review, interpreting City codes and regulations, and general administrative oversight of the department as well as serving as the staff liaison to the Planning Commission, Board of Zoning Appeals, and Historic Zoning Commission.

Candidates should possess a Bachelor's degree in planning or a related field plus three (3) to five (5) years or more of relevant experience, preferably in planning and code administration. A member of the American Institute of Certified Planners (AICP) in good standing, or relevant professional certifications is preferred. Must possess effective communication and interpersonal skills and have a strong knowledge of local and state regulations.

A position description is available at www.lewisburgtn.gov. Send a cover letter and resume to Bam Haislip, City Manager, via email at bam.haislip@lewisburgtn.gov. Please direct questions to Bam Haislip, City Manager, City of Lewisburg, via email. Position open until filled.

The City of Lewisburg is an Equal Opportunity Employer.